

## Mokashi Krishi Vikas Pratishthan's Dadasaheb Mokashi College of Agriculture



(Affiliated to Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri)

Founder Hon. President : Late. Dadasaheb Mokashi

Regd. Office: Dadasaheb Mokashi Educational Campus, A/P. Rajmachi, Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara - 415 105. Tel No. : (02164) 271400 Mob.: 9168946265 ● E-mail : dmcarajmachi@rediffmail.com / dmcarajmachi@gmail.com ● Web : www.mokashipratishthan.org Corrp. Add.: 145/1, Abhijeet Bldg., Shere-Punjab CHS Ltd, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093

President Smt. Jayshree B. Mokashi

Treasurer Shri. Vishwajeet B. Mokashi

General Secretary Shri Abhijeet B. Mokashi

No.: DMCA/793/2025

Rajmachi Date: 30/08 / 2025

	FE		CTURE FOR A.` t Year - B.Sc. A			
Sr. No.	Particulars of Fees	College Fees **	OBC/EBC/SEBC/ EWS category Boys	OBC/EBC/ SEBC/ EWS category Girls	SC/ST	VJ/NT/SBC Category
1. 1. 5. i	*Tuition Fees	75744	37,872.00	ş= <u>-</u> 1	# 2 <u>2</u> 1.	
1 1	Committee of the commit		10756.00	10,756.00	100.00	10,756.00
2	*Development Fees	10756	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	- 1.00	100.00	10,756.00
	Total Fees	86500	48,628.00	10,730.00		Welfare Officer.

# Conession to reserved category students is given subject to notification received from Spl. District Welfare Officer.

1. \* Fees decided by "Fees Regulating Authority" 21/08/2025

2. Students are required to Pay fees by D.D / PAY ORDER in the Name

of " Dadasaheb Mokashi College of Agriculture, Karad

3. Details for NEFT/RTGS/Mobile Banking Payment are us under.

Student Admitted A.Y. 2025-26

Name of the Bank :- Axis Bank

:- Karad (MH)

A/C Name :-DADASAHEB MOKASHI COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

A/C No. :- 918010047016270

A/C Type :- Saving

:- UTIB0000806 **IFSC** 

Mekashi College

Dadasaheb Mokashi College of Agriculture, Rajmachi, Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara



## Approved Fees Structure for Academic Year 2025-26 - dmcarajmachi@gmail.com - Gmail

Q Search mail

非

(3

٣

6 of 2,354

Compose

Approved Fees Structure for Academic Year 2025-26

Inbox ×

Starred

FRA Committee न स्टब्स to me, fra.govmh

19

as follows:

Snoozed

Important

Sent Drafts

Categories

More

Labels

[Imap]/Drafts

[Imap]/Trash Junk E-mail

Sent Items

Thu. Aug 28, 6:07 PM (2 days ago)

Fee for Academic Year 2025-26 of DADASAHEB MOKASHI COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, KARAD (BSCA11136) are approved in Authority Meeting dated

	Tuition Fees	Development Fees	Total Fees	
Course			86500	
BSCA	75744	10756		

Institute may download the calculation sheet through their login-id.

Please take note that if the fee approved by the Fees Regulating Authority is not acceptable then your college may file review application with detail reasoning Fees Regulating Authority for reviewing its decision, within fifteen days from the date of communication as provided under section 14(1)(e) of the Maharashtra Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015.

The Review Application received beyond the statutory period of 15 days or filed without payment of processing fees of Rs. 50,000/- per course liable rejected.

For RTGS details are as under:

Account Number	60251518881	
Name of the Account Holder	THE SECRETARY FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY	
	Bank of Maharashtra, Kalanagar, Bandra (E)	
Name of the Bank and Branch		
IFSC Code	MAHB0000164	

The review application to be filed with proof of payment of processing must reach to the office within the 15 days from the date of communication of the FRA. 1 the application be forward via email i.e. fra.govmh@jmail.com Institute may file Review Application on or before 12/09/2025 (Next working day in case of Public Holiday).

① Upgrade

Inward No. - 22/4/2015 Date - 30/8/2025